UNOF ]
FICIAL C /000 9B 00t Page L of 7
Z001-01-24 10:47:31
Cack County Fecorder 33.50
SECOND MODIFICATION TC MORTGAGE

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (the ™S d HHl”lH‘m"m”“VIm
(the “Second " Tonioenapd

Modification”) is entered into as of this 23rd day of October,

2000, by and between BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA, successor by
merger to CAPITOL BANK AND TRUST, as Trustee under a Trust
Agreemen’ cdated June 30, 1981 and known as Trust Number 221 (the
“Mortgagor" ) “and BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA, successor by

merger to Capitecl Tank and Trust (the "Mortgagee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed a Mortgage (“Mortgage”) dated
October 23, 1990 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds as Document No. 90520783, grarnting to Mortgagee a mortgage
on the property located at 2345 West filton Avenue, Chicago,
Illinois, which is legally described in Exkibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein (the “Property”) » and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor, WILLIAM J. PHILLIPS (“Pnifiiips”), DAVID
G. HOFFMAN (“Hoffman”), ELITE TRUCK RENTAL, INC., an Titinois
Corporation (“Elite”; collectively, Mortgagor, Phillips, Hof fman
and Elite are referred to herein as the “Debtors”), and Mortgagee
entered into a Loan Modification Agreement {(“First Modification”)
dated October 23, 1995 and recorded with the Coock County Recorder
of Deeds as Document No. 95890238, whereby the repayment of the
loans made by Mortgagee to the Debtors (the “Indebtedness”) was

modified and extended as provided therein;

# (791034~ 7001




N

- _i .

1 Fxge 2 of
UNOFFICIAL COPY™

WHEREAS, Mortgagor, Phillips and Hoffman desire to further
extend the repayment of the Indebtedness, and in connection
therewith, are executing a Secured Promissory Note of even date
herewith in the principal amount of $204,072.70 (the “Note”); and

WHEREAS, Debtors and Mortgagee have agreed to secure the
Note with the Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
contained heiein, and upon the express condition that the lien of
the aforesaid Morigage held by Mortgagee is a valid and
subsisting lien on tre ‘Froperty and on the further express
condition that the executiecn of this Second Modification will not
impair the lien of said Mortgsge and further upon the express
condition that in the event of a breach of either of the above
expressed conditions this Second Modification will not take
effect and will be null and void;

IT IS HEREBY AGREED to by the parties as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby adopted by the parties
heretc and made a part hereof and are binding upon the parties.

2. Mortgagor hereby covenants, promises and agrees Lo
perform each and all of the covenants and agreements contained in
the Mcrtgage, as modified by the First Modification, to be
performed by the Mortgager at the time and in the manner in all

respects provided therein and to be bound by all the terms and

provisions of the Mortgage and the First Modification.

i




5433 e 50 o

e UNOEEICIAL cEB%

3. The Mortgage, as modified by the First Modification, is
hereby modified to provide that in addition to all other
obligations set forth in the Mortgage and First Modification, the
Mortgage shall secure the Indebtedness as expressed in the Note,
in an amount not to exceed $204,072.70, plus interest, costs and
reas@nable attorney’s fees.

4. Tre Mortgage is subject to all the provisions contained
in said Mortgage, the First Modification, this Second
Modification and zll other documents executed in connection
therewith. Mortgager hereby agrees, recognizes and confirms that
the Mortgage as modified by the Fir;t Modification and by this
Second Modification secures fpe perfeormance of all of those
covenants, agreements and conditions contained in all the
instruments pertaining to the repaynent of the Indebtedness.

5. The Mortgagor hereby agrees that-if a default is made in
the payment of any principal or interest duc- under the
Indebtedness, or if there shall be any other breach or default of
the terms, conditions cor covenants of the Mortgage, ~ilie First
Modification, this Second Mgdification, or any other document
executed in connection with the Indebtedness, then the entire
principal balance of the Indebtedness, evidenced by the Note,
together with all accrued interest and any other sums provided
for in the Note shall, at the option of Mortgagee, become due and
payable without further notice.

6. The Property shall remain in all respects subject to the

- 3 -




UNOFFICIAL COBYR e o -

lien, charge and encumbrance of the Mortgage and the First
Modification, and nothing contained herein and nothing done
pursuant hereto shall affect or be construed to affect the lien,
charge, encumbrance or the conveyance created by the Mortgage,
eXcept as expressly provided herein.

7. The original executed copy of this Second Modification
shall be duly recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois. 'This Second Modification, together with the Mortgage,
the First Modification, the Note and any other documents executed
in connection with tie Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, as
modified hereby, shall te oinding upon the Mortgagor and its
successors and assigns.

8. This Second Modificaticn +S exXecuted as Mortgagor by
BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA, not pelsonally, but as Trustee as
aforesaid in the exercise of the power aad authority conferred
upon and invested in it as such Trustee and <aid Trustee hereby
warrants that it éossesses full power and authority to execute
this instrument. It is expressly understood and agreed that
nothing contained herein shall be construed as creating‘any
liability on the part of the Trustee individually to pay the Note
or any interest thereon, or any Indebtedness, or to perform any
covenant either expressly or impliedly herein contained; all such
liability, if any, being expressly waived by the Mortgagee and by
every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security

hereunder and that so far as Trustee personally is concerned, the




e UNOFFICIAL CBBY ="

legal holder or holders hereof shall look solely to the premises
hereby conveyed and the enforcement of the lien created by this
Second Modification or to an action to enforce the personal
liability of any guarantor hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Modification 1s executed as

of the day and year first written above.

MORTGAGOR :

BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA,
successor by merger to CAPITOL BANK
_ AND TRUST, as Trustee under a Trust
: ol Agreement dated August—I—+990 and

_: TR - known FUS er /_221 . Sguve 20,1991
A el " _ w%
:; '..[’ "' - . BY -

7,f¢_ ) Ics: esident

IE;(: Assistantvgécretary

MORTGAGEE :

BANCO POPULAR NORIH AMERICA,
successor by merger to Capitol Bank

and Trust
By: N (Q—;rv o

Its re7 4

This Document prepared

By and Mail To:

David A. Kallick

TISHLER & WALD, LTD.

200 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 2600
Chigago, IL 60606




UNOFFICIAL CEp184 v o

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COQK }

I, A?%V?O// ,5A- ;222225@1 a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, DO HEREBY ERTIFY, that
-—!%ﬁnd /?%%7.%/ %ﬁ//dé/ P the
2 0y 2y avd __Msul4q7 e ¥ of BANCO

POPULAR NOF.TF AMERICA, personally known to me to pé the same
persons whose ames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and-as the free and voluntary act of the
corporation, for the wusés and purposes set forth therein.

_—GIVEN under my hand-a=nd notarial seal this 474?;ay of

Abpry ., 208 g0
ofary PUblic

My commission expires:

(it

ana P _
halde b 2 4 A
ke 4

~ o
- o L 4

OFFICIAL SEAL
'LAUREL D THORPE

L

4
::NOTARYPUBUC.STATEOF
{

4
4

i
p
3

b MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES:08/17/04

PRAAAIANA AR,




D s EXHI3IT A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: '

THAT PART OF LOTS s8¢ To 7+, BOTH INCLUSIVE AND OF THE 13.0 FEET Vacarrep
ALLEY NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCTING
AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER CF SAID LOT 71; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID LOTS 63.00 FEZT THEINCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE AND r7g
EXTENSION OF SAID LoT 71 TQ A POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SouTy
LINE OF LOT 76; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID EXTENDED LINE AND SAID SQUTH LINE
OF LOT 76 TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF Tus
WEST 17.0 FEET OF SAID LOT 74; THENCE SQUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF 7yz
WEST 17.00 FE=T OF SAID LOT 74 AND SAID LINE EXTENDED TO A POINT ON Tux
SOUTH LINE OF .3AID LOT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS To
THE POINT OF BEGINNING ALL IN THE RESUBDIVISION CF LOTS 17 TO 30 AND LOTS
63 TO 76 OF DILLFC!S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4G OF CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION
OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NCRTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPATL
MERIDIAN, IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. _ T

DPARCEL 2:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SUBDIVISILN OF ICT 8 IN SUBDIVISION QF BLCCX 41 CQF CANAL
TRUSTEEZS' SUBDIVISION QF S=CTION 7, TOWNSHIP 139 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MEZRIDIAN, IN (COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 1 AND 2 1IN SUBDIVISICN OF LOT & IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 41 OF CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SZCTION 7, TOWNSHID 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST GF T=RE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF LOT 10 IN THE SUBDIVISION oF BLCCX 41 IN caNaL TRUSYTEE .
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAMGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING SCUTH CF THE SOUTH LINE (OF FULTON STREET AND LYING
NORTH OF THE souTy LINE EXTENDED WEST OF THE 14 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING
SQUTH OF AND ADJOINING PARCEL 2 AFORESAID IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINQIS (EXCEPT
TEAT PART TAXEN FOR WIDENING WESTERN AVENUE AND EXCEZTING THEREFROM THAT
PART THEREQOF LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE EXTENDED WEST OF SAID 14 FQOT
VACATED ALLEY

PARCEL s:

LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS § AND 6 IN BLOCK 41 -IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISTION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 139 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 6: : :
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION QF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 41 IN CANAL TRUSTEES'
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK CCUNTY, ILLINQIS

PARCEL 7: .
ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTE HALF OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND
ADJOINING PFARCELS § AND 8 AFORESAID, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Address of property: 2345 West Fulton
Chicago, IL

PIN: 17-07-308-047
17-07-308-048
17-07-308-053




